## BEFORE THE METRO COUNCIL

FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONFIRMING THE	)	RESOLUTION NO. 09- 4075
COUNCIL PRESIDENT'S APPOINTMENT OF	)	
COUNCILOR ROD PARK TO THE LAND	)	Introduced by Councilor David Bragdon
CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT		-
COMMISSION LOCAL OFFICIALS ADVISORY		
COMMITTEE		

WHEREAS, the Land Conservation and Development Commission has by statute a Local Officials Advisory Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Local Officials Advisory Committee advises the Land Conservation and Development Commission on policy matters from a local government perspective; and

WHEREAS, the Local Officials Advisory Committee is being reactivated after a period of dormancy; and

WHEREAS, the primary function of the members of the Officials Advisory Committee is to provide high-level advice to the Land Conservation and Development Commission on policy-making efforts (rules and legislative proposals); and

WHEREAS, in recognition of the Metro Council's role in state land use programs the Director of the Land Conservation and Development Commission has invited the Metro Council to send a representative to the committee; and

WHEREAS, Council President David Bragdon has appointed Councilor Rod Park to serve in this capacity; and,

now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the Metro Council confirms the Council President's appointment of Councilor Rod Park to the Land Conservation and Development Commission Local Officials Advisory Committee.

ADOPTED by the Metro Council this 1st day of October, 2009.

David Bragdon, Council President

Officially Approved

Approved as to Form:

Daniel B. Cooper, Metro Attorney

Constitution of the state of th

ONCIL NOW Metro

Metro Council